AX 300/400

Model:
AX 300
AX 400

Part List US-English

07-02-2015

©Nilfisk

trusted since 1906 www.nilfisk-advance.com



Table of Contents
AX 300/400

UPPER HANDLE SYSTEM

CONSOLE ASSEMBLY

LOWER HANDLE SYSTEM

CHASSIS SYSTEM

BRUSH SYSTEM

SOLUTION SYSTEM

FLOW DIVERTER ASSEMBLY

RECOVERY SYSTEM

DECAL SYSTEM

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM-LADDER DIAGRAM-100V
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM - HARNESS DIAGRAM-240V
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM-LADDER DIAGRAM-100V
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM - HARNESS DIAGRAM-100V
OPTIONAL HARD FLOOR KITS

SQUEEGEE MOUNT ASSEMBLY

SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY

BRUSH

56264024 - Adaptor / Bracket Kit

AUQUAKIT

©O© N 01 W

11
13
15
17
19
21
23
25
27
29
31
33
35
37
39



UPPER HANDLE SYSTEM
AX 300/400

07-02-2015

Part List ID

3

FORM NO. 56042301




07-02-2015

UPPER HANDLE SYSTEM T

C1312
AX 300/400 2
Pos Part no. Description
1 56009257 NUT HEXACORN HI CROWN 10 24
2 56002824 SCR PAN PHIL 10-24X1.25
3 56002948 SCR HEX LOC 1/4 20 X0.75
4 56002171 SCR PAN PHIL 10-24 X 2.00
5 56009082 SCR PANPHILTHD FORMBLK10-24X.5
6 56009138 SCR CARRIAGE 5/16-18X3.25
7 56262149 CONSOLE ASSY. 230V Schuko models 56264400 and 56264401
7 56262169 CONSOLE ASSY. 230V British models 56262170 and 56262175
7 56262173 CONSOLE ASSY. 230V Swiss models 56262171 and 56262174
7 56262188 230V CONSOLE ASSY Australian models 56262054 and 56262055
7 56264023 CONSOLE ASSY. 100V Japan model 56264466
8 56262518 CORD HOOK FOR AG-16 18
9 56262570 CABLE SUPPORT
10 56264460 CLEVIS KIT
11 56264118 RATCHET HANDLE ADJ.
12 56264123 RATCHET HANDLE ADJ.
13 56264142 HANDLE UPPER
14 56264146 CABLE CONTROL
15 56264147 TUBE HANDLE
16 56264374 SUPPORT CABLE
17 56370711 NUT THUMB
18 56486112 CLAMP P
19 56262193 PIN
20 56009132 NUT PUSH CAP 1/4
21 56002098 WSH FLT SAE 1/4




07-02-2015

CONSOLE ASSEMBLY

AX 300/400

FORM NO. 56042301



07-02-2015

CONSOLE ASSEMBLY T

C1314
AX 300/400 5
Pos Part no. Description
1 56002738 SCR PAN PHIL PLAST 8-15 X .62
2 56003092 SCR.PAN.PHIL.4-20X .62PLASTITE 240v
3 56009095 NUT CONDUIT LOCK 1/2 14
4 56009181 SCR PAN PHIL TYPE A 12X1.25
5 56183523 TERMINAL BLOCK 240V
6 56257362 O RING 008 NBR 70 FA39G Qtyof 2 0n 100V
8 56262009 SWITCH MEMBRANE 240v
8 56264120 SWITCH MEMBRANE 100V
9 56262136 CLAMP POWERCORD 240v
9 56262185 CLAMP CORD 100V
10 56262141 CONSOLE BOTTOM 240V
10 56264055 CONSOLE BOTTOM 100V
11 56262142 CONSOLE TOP 240V
11 56264054 CONSOLE TOP 100V
12 56262185 CLAMP CORD 240V
12 56264119 CLAMP POWERCORD 100V
13 56323135 STRAIN RELIEF E00220
14 56323136 STRAIN RELIEF
15 56393312 SWITCH ROCKER
7A 56262003 CORD SET 1.0 MM 2/2 X 40 Schuko models 56264400 and 56264401
7B 56262172 CORD SET Swiss models 56262171 and 56262174
7C 56262168 CORD SET British models 56262170 and 56262175
7D 56262189 CORD SET AUSTRALIAN Australian models 56262054 and 56262055
7E 56330029 POWER CORD ARGENTINA Argentina models 56262213 and 56262214
7F 56209341 CORD SET 100V Japan model 56264466




07-02-2015

LOWER HANDLE SYSTEM

AX 300/400




LOWER HANDLE SYSTEM

07-02-2015

Part List ID
C1316
AX 300/400 5
Pos Part no. Description
1 56003123 SCR SOC SET 10-24 X .38
2 56001836 SCR HEX1/4 20 X .62
3 56002063 WSH FLT SAE 3/8
4 56002098 WSH FLT SAE 1/4
5 56002155 SCR HEX 1/4-20 X .75
6 56002840 NUT HEXNYL LOC-THIN 1/4-20
7 56002769 NUT HEXNYL LOC 3/8-16
8 56003262 RING RET EXT TYPE E
9 56009025 WSH FLT .266X.750X.036
10 56009097 NUT PUSH CAP 1/2
11 56171095 BEARING FLANGE.625 E00201
12 56201774 WHEEL 10.00X1.75 SP33A
13 56100683 LEVER KIT
14 56264046 AXLE WLMT.
15 56264067 SCREW ADJUSTING
16 56264076 LATCH
17 56264078 PLATE SUPPORT
18 56264390 LINKAGE WLMT.
19 56264443 NUT PLATE WELDMENT
20 56264447 LEVER WELDMENT
21 56365548 LOCK ASSY CV12JX
22 56370355 SPRING EXT .50X4.75CV145A 1
23 56377253 SPRING COM .60X1.25 E00453
24 56379298 BUSHING .25X.37X.21CR211H
25 56388762 WSH FLTZN  .250 E00458
26 56475480 KNOB 2.00X.375  RE253C
27 56264396 ISOLATOR




07-02-2015

CHASSIS SYSTEM T

AX 300/400 9

:'“ \I

| -
11 | -3
FRONT

FORM NO. 56042301




CHASSIS SYSTEM

07-02-2015

Part List ID
C1318
AX 300/400 m
Pos Part no. Qty Description
1 56001854 4 SCR HEX1/4 20 X.50 Qty5 for AX 400
2 56002098 11 WSH FLT SAE 1/4 Qty 11 for AX 400
3 56002171 2 SCR PAN PHIL 10-24 X 2.00
4 56002948 6 SCR HEX LOC 1/4 20 X0.75
5 56009095 1 NUT CONDUIT LOCK 1/2 14
6 56264002 1 BOTTOM COVER
7 56264003 1 CHASSIS
8 56264072 1 GUARD BELT 12
9 56264051 1 GUARD BELT
10 56264327 1 FOAM ACCOUSTICAL
11 56264328 1 CAP MOLDED
12 56264329 1 FILTER AR
13 56323135 1 STRAIN RELIEF E00220
14 56264004 4 PLATE




07-02-2015

BRUSH SYSTEM

“ C13110
AX 300/400 n




BRUSH SYSTEM

07-02-2015

Part List ID
C13110
AX 300/400 -
Pos Part no. Description
1 56001939 WSH FLT SAE 5/16
2 56002086 SCR SOC SET LOC 5/16-18 X .25
3 56002026 SCR HEXTHD/HD 5/16 18 x 3.0
4 56002667 SCR HEX 5/16-18 X .75
5 56002701 NUT HEXNYL LOC 5/16-18
6 56002807 SCR HEX SS 1/4-20 X .75
7 56002859 WSH FLT SAE SS 1/4
8 56001878 SCR HEX1/4 20 X 1.25
9 56009018 SCR HEX THD FORM 1/4-20X .75
10 56009079 SCR FLTPHIL THDFORM 1/4-20X.75
11 56262558 SHEAVE POLY-V
12 56262626 BEARING BALL
13 56262645 WSH
14 56262647 BEARING BLOCK - L
15 56264000 BRUSH HSG.12
15 56264025 BRUSH HSG.15
16 56264459 GUARD
17 56264016 END CAP BRUSH
18 56264049 SPINDLE DRIVE
19 56264050 SHEAVE POLY-V
20 56264070 PLATE RETAINER
21 56264438 MOTOR MOUNT WELDMT
22 56264308 MOTOR 100 115V 1/4HP
22 56264356 MOTOR 1/4 HP 220/240V
23 56264357 BRUSH ASSY 12 Includes pos. 28 and 33
23 56264358 BRUSH ASSY 15 Includes pos. 28 and 33
24 56264394 ISOLATOR 100V / 240V
25 56264395 BRACKET WLMT.
26 56327476 BELT POLY V 200J6
27 56372773 BEARING BALL .6693 CV25D 1
28 56262648 BEARING BLOCK - R Right side
29 56002708 NUT HEXNYL LOC 1/4-20 240V
30 56002098 WSH FLT SAE 1/4 240V
31 56002093 SCR HEX 1/4-20 X 1.00 240V
32 56001985 NUT HEX HVY 5/16 18
33 56262626 BEARING BALL




07-02-2015

SOLUTION SYSTEM T

AX 300/400 3

FRONT | Refer 1o point "B" page 13
for more components.
1
31 29 5
14 7
Ref inL "A" page 13 35
B iy |
28 9 19 15
1 26
17 6 23
30
6 24
Refer to peint "C" page 13
4 Refer to point "D" page 13 for more components.
for mare components.
32 32
22

FORM NO. 56042301




07-02-2015

SOLUTION SYSTEM T

C13112
AX 300/400 T
Pos Part no. Description
1 56002093 SCR HEX 1/4-20 X 1.00
2 56002098 WSH FLT SAE 1/4
3 56002155 SCR HEX 1/4-20 X .75
4 56002837 SCR HEX SS 10 24 X 1.00
5 56002856 NUT HEXNYL LOC SS 5/16-18
6 56002916 WSH FLT SAE SS 10
7 56002938 WSH FLT SAE SS 5/16
8 56002835 SCR HEX SS 10-24 X .75
9 56009003 WSH FLT .516X.938X.075
10 56002832 NUT HEXNYL LOC-THIN 10-24
11 56200123 BUSHING .20X.37X.28HP2E
12 56112771 CLAMP HOSE SAE 10 E00047
13 56264462 HOSE SOLUTION GAUGE
14 56249334 NOZZLE E00460
15 56249568 SOCKET Q DISCONECT .25 M NPT
16 56262148 TANK SOLUTION 4 GAL.
16 56262153 TANK SOLUTION 8 GAL.
17 56383113 VALVE HYDRAULIC
18 56264137 SCREEN FOR AG-16 18
19 56264444 LEVER VALVE
20 56264216 ADAPTOR NOZZLE 1/8
21 56264257 SPRING EXTENSION
22 56264260 5.00 HOSE
23 56264305 PUMP 115V 100V / 115V
23 56264306 PUMP 230V 230V
24 56264024 ADAPTER BRACKET KIT TSBUS2002-819
25 56456802 ELBOW 3/4 X 3/4 E00037
26 56324505 BEARING FLANGE.376E00201
27 56328064 CLAMP CABLE .75 E00129
28 56369594 BARB 1/4X1/8 BRASS E00039
29 56264461 SCREEN KIT
30 56470138 BARB 1/4 X 90 DEG E00037
31 56752020 TEE 1/8 BRASS 4078 E00032
32 56756364 CLAMP HOSE SAE 4 E00047
33 56264442 ELBOW BARB E00037
34 56009135 SCR HEXTHD FORM 10 24 X .62
35 56264465 BRACKET SUPPORT TSBUS2002-819




FLOW DIVERTER ASSEMBLY
AX 300/400

07-02-2015

Part List ID
C13114

15

Solution Valve

.0
] 13

=Wy YT
2 . 1 Solution Tank—=| 71
1
11 ol | u/
— 15
|
10 |
9 i oe——8
AN
12 ] Y/ 9 15
\ '
~ 14 x
\_ / -
Q0= N,
-
L]

Solution Pump

FORM NO. 56042301




FLOW DIVERTER ASSEMBLY

07-02-2015

Part List ID
C13114
AX 300/400 T
Pos Part no. Qty Description
0 56264347 1 FLOW DIVERTER 12 Pos. 1-3
0 56264348 1 FLOW DIVERTER 15 Pos. 1-3
1 105USP 1 REDUCING NIPPLE 1/4 X 1/8 PIPE
2 56752020 1 TEE 1/8 BRASS 4078 E00032
3 56264301 1 HOSE 8.5 IN. E00160
4 56750363 1 BUSHING 3/8 X 1/4 B2862AE00148
5 56369632 1 ELBOW ST 1/4X90 BR E00031
6 56372506 1 TEE BRANCH 1/4 BR CV383C
7 56263809 1 BARB ELBOW 90 DEG. E00037
8 56264318 1 HOSE E00604
9 56756364 2 CLAMP HOSE SAE 4 E00047
10 56264351 1 BARB .250 X.144 AX 300
10 56264352 1 BARB .250 X.125 AX 400
11 56264286 1 VALVE
12 56264346 1 HOSE .250 X 10.00 E00160
13 56755726 1 HOSE BARB 1/4 BARB X 1/8-27
14 56756364 2 CLAMP HOSE SAE 4 E00047
15 56219932 2 CLAMP HOSE SAE 6 E00047




07-02-2015

17

RECOVERY SYSTEM

AX 300/400




RECOVERY SYSTEM

07-02-2015

Part List ID
C13116
AX 300/400 5
Pos Part no. Description
1 56262146 TANK RECOVERY 4 GAL. AX 300
1 56262152 TANK RECOVERY 6 GAL. AX 400
2 56002875 WSH FLT SAE SS 8
3 56324045 COVER ASSY Pos. 27-33
4 56392171 CLAMP PLASTIC
5 56002877 NUT HEXNYL LOC SS 8-32
6 56392170 VAC HOSE 1.50 ASSY W/1.5CUFF
7 56262143 VAC HOSE 1.50 ASSY.
8 56393772 PLUG DRAIN 1 1/2
9 56262147 VAC HOSE 1.50 ASSY.
10 56329145 CLAMP HOSE SAE 24 E00047
11 56264103 GASKET VAC MOTOR
12 56002836 NUT HEXNYL LOC SS 10-24
13 56001954 WSH FLT SAE 10
14 56264032 VAC MOTOR ASSY 240V KIT TSBUS2002-826
14 56264037 VAC MOTOR ASSY. 120V KIT TSBUS2002-826
15 56264233 FOAM ACOUSTICAL
16 56264283 HOUSING TSBUS2002-826
17 56264088 SHOE WLMT.12
17 56264117 SHOE WLMT.15
18 56264343 RING
19 56264079 RING VAC MTR.
20 56264105 GASKET VAC MOTOR
21 56264116 GASKET VAC OUTLET
22 56009135 SCR HEXTHD FORM 10 24 X .62
23 56264114 GASKET
24 56264282 WALL MUFFLER
26 56264450 MUFFLER ASSEMBLY
27 56324298 ELBOW FLOAT
28 56324497 FLOAT CAGE
29 56391690 BALL FLOAT
30 56324046 COVER DRILLED
31 56262576 GASKET
32 56003633 SCR PAN PHIL PLAS.SS10-14X.5
33 56209261 WASHER SEALING
34 56002877 NUT HEXNYL LOC SS 8-32







DECAL SYSTEM

07-02-2015

Part List ID
C13118
AX 300/400 =
Pos Part no. Qty Description

1 56014781 1 DECAL WARNING
2 56015638 1 DECAL PRESSURE
3 56015639 1 DECAL BRUSH PRESSURE
4 56015655 2 DECAL DIRECTION
5 56015678 1 DECAL FLOW DIVERTER
6 56016012 1 DECAL WEAR ITEMS AQUACLEAN 15




07-02-2015

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM-LADDER DIAGRAM-10C s
AX 300/400 i

H N
-t} 230 Vac -
= [
w =
B X3
A
» _z
- ¥
= =
BRN L ?E BLU
B A== — = mm e e e e —m———— - - A

BRN
o)
o O

[Je
&
BLU

[ ] wHT

WHT




ELECTRICAL SYSTEM-LADDER DIAGRAM-10!

07-02-2015

Part List ID
C13120
AX 300/400 >
Pos Part no. Qty Description
c 56264350 1 CAPACITOR .47 UF
E 1 NOTE COMMENT RFI FILTER (PART OF SOLUTION PUMP)
L 56264349 1 CHOKE COIL ASSY.
R 56264324 1 VARISTOR ASSY.
Al 56262009 1 SWITCH MEMBRANE
A2 56264264 1 CONTROLLER 230V
M1 56264306 1 PUMP 230V
M2 56264356 1 MOTOR 1/4 HP 220/240V
M3 56264032 1 VAC MOTOR ASSY 240V KIT TSBUS2002-826
s1 56393312 1 SWITCH ROCKER
X2 1 NOTE COMMENT CONTROLLER PCB CONNECTOR
X3 56183523 1 TERMINAL BLOCK




07-02-2015

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM - HARNESS DIAGRAM-2¢ s

C13121

AX 300/400 =
BRM AZ Al
&1 1 ¥y [0 o 0]
@
) X2 1&%%&
||z 5 anN 23]
BLU d
BRN
BRN
230 Vac

AL

4 e WHT WHT

« BHN( MZ} BLU » WHT

FORM NO. 58042301




_ 07-02-2015

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM - HARNESS DIAGRAM-2 [&&s

C13121

AX 300/400 o2




ELECTRICAL SYSTEM-LADDER DIAGRAM-10(C

AX 300/400

07-02-2015

Part List ID

C13122

25

H N
= 100 VAC g
'_1\'.
S -
5
Al ¥ A2
o O i) ]
= g0l I
e ]
f\f\ﬁ‘\\/xz
BLK T2[B14] " WHT
ORN
VIO -
ol D
Y%
WHIT
VWHT
R
M
(A WHT
NS




ELECTRICAL SYSTEM-LADDER DIAGRAM-10!

07-02-2015

Part List ID
C13122
AX 300/400 =
Pos Part no. Qty Description
2 56264270 1 WIRE ASSY WHITE
R 56264431 1 VARISTOR ASSEMBLY
Al 56264120 1 SWITCH MEMBRANE
A2 56264330 1 CONTROLLER 100 115V
Vil 56264305 1 PUMP 115V
M2 56264308 1 MOTOR 100 115V 1/4HP
S1 56393312 1 SWITCH ROCKER
X1 1 NOTE COMMENT MEMBRANE SWITCH PAD
X2 1 NOTE COMMENT

CONTROLLER PCB CONNECTOR




ELECTRICAL SYSTEM - HARNESS DIAGRAM-1(

07-02-2015

Part List ID
C13123

AX 300/400 o
A2 ” Al
o O |+ ] Q
> 0 O
R - O
—
51 \[; \$ $ \:]4 X2
2T BLK 112( 3] 4
— 4L
WHT
) —| o o3| =t
PLUG
1 BLK /hid"?\ WHT
N— e
] 4 WHT
2

FORM NO. 568042301




_ 07-02-2015

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM - HARNESS DIAGRAM-1 [E%s

C13123

AX 300/400 o8




OPTIONAL HARD FLOOR KITS
AX 300/400

07-02-2015

29

FORM NO. 56042301




07-02-2015

OPTIONAL HARD FLOOR KITS R

C13124
AX 300/400 o
Pos Part no. Qty Description
0 56262164 1 HARD FLOOR KIT AQUA15/AX400
0 56264369 1 HARD FLOOR KIT AQUA12/AX300
1 56264183 1 CHANNEL
2 56003096 7 SCR FLT PHIL 1/4-20 X .38
3 56264398 1 CARRIAGE ASSY
4 56264201 2 CHANNEL
5 56264342 2 CLIP
6 56264344 1 SQUEEGEE MT. ASSY refer to sgueegee mount assembly
7 56262165 1 SQUEEGEE ASSY. 15 kit 56262164 - refer to squeegee assembly
7 56264130 1 SQUEEGEE ASSY. 12 kit 56264369 - refer to squeegee assembly

Note:




07-02-2015

SQUEEGEE MOUNT ASSEMBLY T

AX 300/400 o

FRONT

FORM NO. 55042301



SQUEEGEE MOUNT ASSEMBLY

07-02-2015

Part List ID
C13126
AX 300/400 =
Pos Part no. Qty Description
0 56264344 1 SQUEEGEE MT. ASSY pos. 1-10
1 56002807 4 SCR HEXSS 1/4-20 X.75
2 56002491 8 NUTHEXNYL LOC SS 1/4-20
3 56002859 12 WSH FLT SAE SS 1/4
4 56002901 4 SCR HEXSS 1/4-20 X 1.50
5 56264125 1 MT.SQUEEGEE
6 56264204 4 ARM
7 56264273 2 BRACKET
8 56379298 8 BUSHING .25X.37X.21CR211H
9 56475411 4 BUSHING .25X 37X.48RE244B-1
10 56481699 2 SPRING




07-02-2015

SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY T

AX 300/400 =

FORM NO. 56042301




SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY

07-02-2015

Part List ID
C13128
AX 300/400 o
Pos Part no. Qty Description
0 56262165 1 SQUEEGEE ASSY. 15 Pos. 1-10
0 56264130 1 SQUEEGEE ASSY. 12 Pos. 1-10
1 56002859 2 WSH FLT SAE SS 1/4
2 56387376 2 ROLLER ASSEMBLY
3 56262166 1 CHANNEL WLMT. AX 400
4 56400613 1 GASKET .12X1.50X4.0
5 56400614 2 GASKET .25X.50X1.50
6 56003269 2 RING RETEXT TYPE E REINF
7 56264159 1 SQUEEGEE CARTRIDGE 12 AX 300 - pos. 11-16
7 56264172 1 SQUEEGEE CARTRIDGE 15 E00192 AX 400 - pos. 11-16
8 56370711 2 NUTTHUMB
9 56009047 4 WSH FLT .391X.625X.060
10 56363855 2 WHEEL 2.50X.812 CA215W
11 56264160 1 CHANNEL
11 56264166 1 CHANNEL
12 56105577 2 BLADE SQUEEGEE E00601BLU AX 300
12 56105578 2 BLADE SQUEEGEE PU AX 400
13 56264161 1 RETAINER
13 56264167 1 RETAINER
14 56003037 2 SCR PAN PHIL SS 1/4-20 X .25
15 56003067 2 SCR. PAN PHIL. SS 1/4-20-1.00
16 56009048 2 NUT WING LOC 1/4 20




07-02-2015

BRUSH Part List ID
C13131
AX 300/400 =

The versatile AX 300 and 400 power cleans carpets or hard-floor surfaces. They're compact and lightweight so they're
portable and easy-to-maneuver in tight areas. The family of AX extractors are 30.5 and 38 cm cleaning widths.

New technology has made extraction the preferred method for interim/daily carpet or hard floor maintenance and
restorative cleaning. The AX family of machines has the versatility you need when clean floors count. Now you can
clean both carpet and hard floors antheasy-to-use machine. You can power scrub grouted and indented tile,
smooth terrazzo or concrete . .. or any type of carpet.

AX 300 AX 400
Nylon brush, blue, hard floor only 56264360 56264363
AglLite Grit 500 brush, hard floor only 56264361 56264364
MidGrit 240 brush, hard floor only 56264362 56264365
Standard nylon brush for carpets 56264357 56264358

For hard floor cleaning, the blue nylon brush is the least aggressive, Grit 500 is mildly aggressive, Grit 240 is ware aggressi




BRUSH

07-02-2015

Part List ID
C13131
AX 300/400 %
Pos Part no. Description
1 56264360 BRUSH ASSY 12 BLUE
2 56264361 BRUSH ASSY 12 500G
3 56264362 BRUSH ASSY 12 240G
4 56264357 BRUSH ASSY 12
10 56264363 BRUSH ASSY 15 BLUE
11 56264364 BRUSH ASSY 15 500G
12 56264365 BRUSH ASSY 15 240G
13 56264358 BRUSH ASSY 15




ID
1S56040775

07-02-2015

37

56264024 - Adaptor / Bracket Kit

AX 300/400

FIGURE 1

FIGURE 2




07-02-2015

56264024 - Adaptor / Bracket Kit
AX 300/400

1S56040775

38

Pos Part no. Qty Description

1 56264024 1 ADAPTER BRACKETKIT

2 56264465 1 BRACKET SUPPORT




07-02-2015

AUQUAKIT T

AX 300/400 2

connect to item 33

connecl to item 34




AUQUAKIT

07-02-2015

Part List ID
AUQUAKIT3
AX 300/400 20
Pos Part no. Qty Description
0 56801000 1 AQUAKIT
1 56800390 1 FLOOR TOOL ASSY.
2 56801032 1 CPL SUCTION NOZZLE W/SPRAY TIP
3 56801032 1 CPL SUCTION NOZZLE W/SPRAY TIP
4 56801002 1 SLIDING BLADE
5 56801003 1 MT. BRKT.
7 56800652 1 TOOL HANDLE TW COMP
8 56801032 1 CPL SUCTION NOZZLE W/SPRAY TIP
9 56801006 1 CAPNUT
10 56801007 1 SPRAYING NOZZLE WHT
13 56801009 1 HOLDER/NOZZLE
15 56800680 1 PRESSURE HOSE 06/8
16 56800681 1 TRIGGER MT. BRKT.
17 56800650 1 SPRAY VALVE COMPL.
18 56800670 1 SPRAY VALVE COMPL.
19 56800671 1 VALVE BODY
20 56801014 1 VALVE BODY
23 56801017 1 VALVEPIN
29 56900032 1 COUPLING E00041
30 56249857 1 HOSE QDISC PLUG .25 M NPT
31 56249318 1 VAC HOSE 1.50 ASSY.
32 56393773 1 HOSE RAW E00226
33 56323377 2 CUFF HOSE
34 56249919 1 HOSE ASSY.
35 56477613 10 CABLE TIE E00549 RE409S
36 48375 1 HOSECLIP
37 56800385 1 HAND TOOL ASSY.
38 56800672 1 NOZZLE HSG. 8MM
39 56800675 1 PIPE 0 33MM
40 56800657 1 GUIDE BRIDE COMPL.
41 56801023 1 JET NOZZLE 11004
42 56801024 1 PIPE BEND
Note:

Pos No. 0 means not show ed.




